
File No. Jute

भारत सरकार/ Government of India

वस्त्र मंत्रालय/ Ministry of Textiles

पटसन आयुक्त का कार्यालय / Office of the Jute Commissioner

पटसन भवन, सीएफ ब्लॉक, / Patsan Bhawan, CF Block,

सातंवा व आठवां तल, एक्शन एरिया - 1,/ 7th & 8th Floor, Action Area-1,

न्यूटाउन, कोलकाता /700156 - Newtown, Kolkata - 700156

(Stat)/3/87-XIII Date:-30/04/2025

To

Directors / Managers

All Jute Mills

Subject: - Back series data collection from April 2022 onwards for ongoing

base revision exercise of IIP - reg.

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to this office's Letter No. Jute (Stat)/3/87-XIII dated 03.03.2025

and a reminder mail dated 01.04.2024 (copy enclosed) on the subject cited above. In this

regard, it is communicated that, some mills are yet to submit the requisite data (as per list in

Annexure-I). Additionally, some mills have not submitted the data in the prescribed format
(as per list in Annexure -II). It is pertinent to mention that base revision exercise is a time

sensitive process.

Therefore, the Jute mills which are yet to submit the data or have not submitted the data in

the prescribed format are once again requested to submit the same as per prescribed format
(as per Annexure-III) by 12th May, 2025 positively.

Further, all the jute mills are hereby requested to submit the data, on the items included in

IIP base revision exercise, on a monthly basis by 10th of the following month as per
prescribed format.

This issues with the approval of Jute Commissioner.

Yours faithfully

30/4/2025
(Ruby Rani)

Copy Enclosed: - As above

Deputy Director (E & F)

Tel: Office - (033)2202 0851/52/59, Email: jcoffice@jutecomm.gov.in,
Web- www.jutecomm.gov.in



Annexure I 
 

SL.NO. 
NAME OF THE JUTE MILLS 

WHO HAVE NOT SUBMITTED 
DATA 

SL.NO. 
NAME OF THE JUTE MILLS 

WHO HAVE NOT 
SUBMITTED DATA 

1 Agarpara Jute Mills Ltd. 19 Daaksh Jute LLP 

2 Atlanta Modular Ltd. 20 
The Titaghur Jute Mills No.-2. 
Loomtex Engineering Pvt. Ltd. 

3 Assam Co-operative Jute Mills Ltd. 21 Jaikishandass Mall 
4 The  Barnagore Jute Factory PLC. 22 Uma Spinners Pvt. Ltd. 

5 
Katihar - Sun Biotechnology 
Ltd.(Jute Division) 

23 Sarada Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. 

6 
West Bengal Agro Textile 
Corporation Ltd, (Unit:Bharat Jute 
Mills Ltd.) 

24 
Maheswari Jute Spinners Pvt. 
Ltd. 

7 Shri Bajrang Jute Mills Ltd. 25 Essem Jute Industries Ltd. 

8 HSB Agro Industries ltd. (Jute Divn.) 26 Mansha Jute Pvt. Ltd. 

9 
MRP Commercial Pvt. Ltd. (Howrah 
Mills Co. Ltd.) 

27 OM Narayan Jute Mills 

10 Kaliyaganj Agro Treding Pvt. Ltd. 28 Jagannath Jute Products Pvt. Ltd. 

11 Kalinga Jute Products Pvt. Ltd. 29 Dhanlaxmi Jute Mill Pvt. Ltd. 
12 Naffar Chandra Jute Mills Ltd. 30 Shyamjoti Jute Products Pvt. Ltd. 
13 The  North Brook Jute Co. Ltd. 31 Baba Jute Products Pvt. Ltd. 
14 The New Central Jute Mills Co. Ltd. 32 Neelam Jute Private Limited 
15 Limelight Commercial Pvt. Ltd. 33 Anjanisut Jute Products Pvt. Ltd. 
16 Premchand Jute Mill. 34 Radha Gobinda Jute Mill Pvt. Ltd 

17 
Winsome International Ltd.(Unit- 
Rameshwara Jute Mills Ltd.) 

35 
Uttar Banga Jute Product Pvt. 
Ltd. 

18 
Tepcon International 
(India)Ltd.(Unit:Shree Hanuman Jute 
Mills) 

36 Shiv Dyuti Jutex Private Limited 

 
  
  



  
                     Annexure II 

 

 
  

SL.NO. 
NAME OF JUTE MILLS WHO HAVE NOT 

SUBMITTED DATA IN PRESCRIBED 
FORMAT 

DISCREPENCIES FOUND 

1 Ambica Jute Mills Ltd. 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

2 Birla Corpn.Ltd( Unit-Birla Jute Mills) 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

3 The Calcutta Jute Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

4 Vijayshree Ltd.(Fort- William Jute Mill 
Division) 

Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 
Tonnes 

Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

5 Kanknarrah Co. Ltd. 
Address is not given & Hessian Bag & 

Sacking Bag are given in Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

6 Ludlow Jute & specialities Ltd. 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

7 RDB Textiles Ltd.(Victoria Jute Works). 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

8 Sri Sitarama Lakshmi Jute Mills(P) Ltd,. 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

9 Durga Lashmi Jute Mills Pvt. Ltd. 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 

10 Sri Ganesh Jute Mill (A.S. Jute) 
The data from April'22 to February'25 

given in different formats on 08.04.2025 
and18.03.2025 

11 Lakshmi Ganapati Jute Mills(P) Ltd, 
Hessian Bag & Sacking Bag  given in 

Tonnes 
Data should be given in ‘000 Nos. 



Annexure III 
 

PRESCRIBED FORMAT FOR SUBMITTING DATA 
                                                                                                                             

1 Name of the Jute Mill:  
2 Corporate/Head Office Address:  
3 Contact Person Name:  
4 Phone:  
5 Email:  

 
Production for Items Manufactured by the Jute Mill 

 

      Quantity Produced (Tonnes/’000Nos as per Item) 

NAME OF 
THE JUTE 

MILL 
MONTHS 

NAME OF THE 
ITEM: 

NAME OF THE 
ITEM: 

NAME OF THE 
ITEM: 

NAME OF THE 
ITEM: 

SACKING 
FABRIC 

HESSIAN 
FABRIC 

HESSIAN BAG SACKING BAG 

HSN CODE: HSN CODE: HSN CODE: HSN CODE: 
5310 1012 5310 1013 6305 1030 6305 1040 

UNIT: TONNES UNIT: TONNES UNIT: '000 NOS UNIT: '000 NOS 
 Apr-22     

May-22     
Jun-22     
Jul-22     
Aug-22     
Sep-22     
Oct-22     
Nov-22     
Dec-22     
Jan-23     
Feb-23     
Mar-23     

     
Apr-23     
May-23     
Jun-23     
Jul-23     
Aug-23     
Sep-23     
Oct-23     
Nov-23     
Dec-23     
Jan-24     
Feb-24     
Mar-24     

     
Apr-24     
May-24     
Jun-24     
Jul-24     
Aug-24     
Sep-24     
Oct-24     
Nov-24     
Dec-24     
Jan-25     
Feb-25     
Mar-25     
Apr-25     

 
 
 


